
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL120318\
  Data File : PL042695.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 03 Dec 2018  16:41
  Operator  : AJ\SJ
  Sample    : PSTDCCC050
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Dec 03 23:58:20 2018
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL112018.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Tue Nov 20 02:29:59 2018
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.467     4.102   279.5E6  143.4E6   47.501    49.874  
28) SA  Decachlor...    8.206     9.233   271.0E6  117.6E6   43.000    48.749  
 
   Target Compounds
 2) A   alpha-BHC       3.907     4.497   441.9E6  221.3E6   48.977    51.685  
 3) MA  gamma-BHC...    4.190     4.786   402.3E6  204.0E6   48.807    51.632  
 4) MA  Heptachlor      4.486     5.301   390.4E6  187.6E6   44.871    47.826  
 5) MB  Aldrin          4.732     5.610   393.4E6  199.1E6   48.451    51.854  
 6) B   beta-BHC        4.444     4.955   165.6E6 82117344   46.737    52.048  
 7) B   delta-BHC       4.646     5.176   377.9E6  195.1E6   49.349    53.011  
 8) B   Heptachlo...    5.175     5.999   360.2E6  179.1E6   47.528    49.943  
 9) A   Endosulfan I    5.513     6.359   330.1E6  165.1E6   47.696    52.271  
10) B   gamma-Chl...    5.401     6.234   365.4E6  178.0E6   47.918    52.292  
11) B   alpha-Chl...    5.459     6.308   355.0E6  173.4E6   47.297    51.849  
12) B   4,4'-DDE        5.625     6.461   320.5E6  176.4E6   48.970    53.013  
13) MA  Dieldrin        5.756     6.617   354.5E6  178.4E6   48.180    53.599  
14) MA  Endrin          6.012     6.837   317.6E6  148.5E6   48.565    53.920  
15) B   Endosulfa...    6.287     7.046   298.6E6  148.0E6   47.776    53.587  
16) A   4,4'-DDD        6.141     6.954   260.7E6  140.3E6   49.236    53.296  
17) MA  4,4'-DDT        6.379     7.254   264.1E6  136.6E6   47.443    51.739  
18) B   Endrin al...    6.455     7.170   241.9E6  121.0E6   46.540    52.775  
19) B   Endosulfa...    6.668     7.393   301.2E6  145.7E6   48.281    52.382  
20) A   Methoxychlor    6.926     7.710   138.1E6 66634510   43.784    48.872  
21) B   Endrin ke...    7.158     7.868   329.8E6  149.1E6   47.632    53.957  
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PL112018.M Tue Dec 04 17:03:27 2018                                                      Page 1

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
PSTDCCC050

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
PSTDCCC050



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL120318\
  Data File : PL042695.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 03 Dec 2018  16:41
  Operator  : AJ\SJ
  Sample    : PSTDCCC050
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Dec 03 23:58:20 2018
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL112018.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Tue Nov 20 02:29:59 2018
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.25µm

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

0

   1e+07

   2e+07

   3e+07

   4e+07

   5e+07

   6e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL042695.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.4

66

 3
.9

06

 4
.1

89

 4
.4

43
 4

.4
84

 4
.6

44
 4

.7
30

 5
.1

73

 5
.4

00
 5

.4
57

 5
.5

11
 5

.6
24

 5
.7

55

 6
.0

11
 6

.1
39  6

.2
86

 6
.3

77
 6

.4
54

 6
.6

67

 6
.9

25

 7
.1

56

 8
.2

05
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

E
nd

rin
 k

et

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

E
nd

rin
 a

ld
4,

4'
-D

D
T

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

4,
4'

-D
D

D

E
nd

rin

D
ie

ld
rin

4,
4'

-D
D

E
E

nd
os

ul
fa

n
al

ph
a-

C
hl

o
ga

m
m

a-
C

hl
o

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

A
ld

rin
de

lta
-B

H
C

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

be
ta

-B
H

C

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
B

H
C

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00
0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

 2.5e+07

   3e+07

 3.5e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL042695.D\ECD2B.ch

 4
.1

00

 4
.4

96

 4
.7

84

 4
.9

53

 5
.1

74
 5

.3
00

 5
.6

09

 5
.9

97

 6
.2

32
 6

.3
06

 6
.3

58  6
.4

60

 6
.6

16

 6
.8

36
 6

.9
52

 7
.0

44
 7

.1
68  7
.2

53

 7
.3

92

 7
.7

09

 7
.8

67

 9
.2

32
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

E
nd

rin
 k

et

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

4,
4'

-D
D

T
 #

E
nd

rin
 a

ld

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

4,
4'

-D
D

D
 #

E
nd

rin
 #

2

D
ie

ld
rin

 #

4,
4'

-D
D

E
 #

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

al
ph

a-
C

hl
o

ga
m

m
a-

C
hl

o

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

A
ld

rin
 #

2

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

de
lta

-B
H

C
 

be
ta

-B
H

C
 #

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
B

H
C

 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PL112018.M Tue Dec 04 17:03:31 2018                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
PSTDCCC050


